DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A8927F0-6E26-49FB-BBOF-5B36FDOE71C7

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-R-491
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 22-DES-R-491 (“Main Agreement”) dated November 8, 2021 between Equipment Specialist, Inc.
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 2. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
OCTOBER 27, 2023 TO AUGUST 14, 2024.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: | 7eleri Fnley

MeTlon1 FH{agjeeeses-
NAME:

Assistant Purchasing Agent
TITLE:

10/30/2023
DATE /30/

EQUIPMENT SPECIALIST, INC.

CASEY KALWAYTIS
SIGNATURE: T

Casey Kalwaytis
NAME:

Contract Administrator

AUTHORIZED (nocuSigned by:

TITLE:
- 10/30/2023

DATE

1

Agreement No. 22-DES-R-491

Amendment No. 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A8927F0-6E26-49FB-BBOF-5B36FDOE71C7
9 P A1 1ALnMENT

Virginia Sheriffs’ Association
Heavy Equipment Procurement Program
Contract Award Agreement

TN
Heavy Equipment’ Procurement Program

Bid 24-05-0713

We are pleased to announce the Vlrgmla Sheriffs’ Association (VSA) has successfully
completed its statewide competltwe award for heavy equipment. All local public bodies
are ehgrb!e to utilize this competitively bid contract while keeping with their local

governing purchasing ordinances. Bid 24-05-0713 will be effective August 15, 2023
through August 14, 2024,

Congratulatlons, your company has been included on the Association’ s price sheef.
contract controlled by the Virginia Sheriffs’ Association’s Solicitation for Bids and
Contract Teérms and Conditions.

By the award of this contract, based on your company‘,s bid for Solicitation Number
24-05-0713, all terms and conditions set forth in the Solicitation for Bids and Contract
Terms and Conditions are incorporated herein by reference and agreed to by the
Contractor and the Virginia Sheriffs’ Association.

\
S,

LY
A

Sy
{« )"" )

/ BT E B oo

Signatyfe of VSA Executive fﬁ:re«:tor

g :35 ! | é ] John W Jones
Printed Name bf Authorized Repjesentatnve Printed Name of VEA Executive Director

Egil‘F E:]} Sg j‘S‘E}C: August 15, 2023
Contractor/Vendor Name (Please Print) Date

OB 1523

Date




